
National Fish Passage Program
Program Contacts

The goal of the National Fish Passage Program is to restore native fishes and other aquatic 
species to self-sustaining levels by reconnecting habitat that has been fragmented by barriers.

U.S. Fish & Wildlife Service

Fisheries and Habitat Conservation

REGIONAL PROGRAM COORDINATORS

Region 1: Pacific
Sean Connolly
Eastside Federal Complex
911 N.E. 11th Avenue
Portland, OR 97232-4181
503-231-2353  Fax: 503-231-2062
Sean_Connolly@fws.gov

Region 2: Southwest
Quincy Pence
500 East McCarty Lane
San Marcos, TX 78666
512-353-0011 ext.353  Fax: 505-248-6845
Quincy_Pense@fws.gov

Region 3: Great Lakes, Big Rivers
Tim Patronski
Federal Building
1 Federal Drive
Fort Snelling, MN 55111
612-713-5168 Fax: 612-713-5289
Tim_Patronski@fws.gov

Region 4: Southeast
Tripp Boltin
7030 Bears Bluff Road
Wadmalaw Island, SC 29487
843-819-1229 Fax: 404-679-4141
Walter_Boltin@fws.gov

Region 5: Northeast
Jan Rowan
300 Westgate Center Drive
Hadley, MA 01035
413-253-8488 ext.123 Fax: 413-253-8661
Jan_Rowan@fws.gov

Region 6: Mountain Prairie
Morgan Elmer
134 Union Boulevard
P.O. Box 25486
Lakewood, CO 80228
303-236-4512 Fax: 303-236-8163
Morgan_Elmer@fws.gov

Region 7: Alaska
John DeLapp
1011 E. Tudor Road
Anchorage, AK 99503-6199
907-786-392 Fax: 907-786-3350
John_DeLapp@fws.gov

Region 8:  Pacific Southwest 
Region
Bob Clarke
2800 Cottage Way W-2606
Sacramento, CA 95825
916-414-6400 Fax: 916-414-6486
Robert_Clarke@fws.gov

NATIONAL PROGRAM CONTACTS

Washington D.C. Office
Division of Fisheries and Aquatic 
Resource Conservation
4401 N. Fairfax Drive, Room 770
Arlington, VA 22203
703-358-2195  Fax: 703-358-2044

Stuart Leon
Chief, Division of Fisheries and Aquatic 
Resource Conservation
Stuart_Leon@fws.gov

Jarrad Kosa
Chief, Branch of Fish and Wildlife 
Management Assistance
Jarrad_Kosa@fws.gov

Susan E. Wells
National Fish Passage Coordinator; 
Branch of Fish and Wildlife Management 
Assistance
Susan_Wells@fws.gov

Want more information on the 
National Fish Passage Program or 
a specific project near you?  
Please contact the nearest Regional 
Coordinator.  If he or she cannot 
help you, you will be directed to 
the nearest Service office which 
has more information.
fws.gov/fisheries/fwco/fishpassage

U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service
1-800-344-WILD
fws.gov
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